

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Police Department

2030 North Arlington Avenue, Duluth, MN 55811 218-730-5400 | www.duluthmn.gov | Mike Tusken, Chief of Police



For more information contact Ron Tinsley, Public Information Officer 218-391-1510

DATE: 5/8/2017

SUBJECT: Completion and Implementation of the Strategic Plan BY: Duluth Police Department Public Information Officer Ron Tinsley

NATURE OF INCIDENT: Media/Public Information

CASE NO.:

INCIDENT DATE: 5/8/2017

INCIDENT TIME:

INCIDENT LOCATION:

The Duluth Police Department completed its new strategic plan in February and has begun the implementation process. Results from the community survey data, the department's internal strengths, weaknesses, opportunities, and threats (SWOT) analysis along with information gathered from community meetings and interviews were utilized to develop the Strategic Plan. Strategic Planning Team of Duluth Police Department staff and community members then worked together to refine and detail the strategic plan to better serve our community. Internal meetings with staff were held to gather their input as the plan took shape. This process included redefining the departments Mission, Core beliefs, values, and goals. In February the departments Command Staff formally adopted the strategic plan. We now begin the hard work of achieving the goals and ideals set forth in this plan. The Duluth Police Departments Strategic Plan is available for your review on the department's webpage.

http://duluthmn.gov/media/542337/strategic-plan-outline-for-website.pdf